H3C S5120V3-LI Gigabit
Access Switch Series
Release Date: June, 2022
New H3C Technologies Co., Limited
H3C S5120V3-LI Gigabit Access Switch Series
2
H3C S5120V3-LI Gigabit Access Switch Series
Product Overview

8
S5120V3-LI access switch application diagram
Ordering Information:
H3C S5120V3-LI switch series ordering list
Item Quantity Remarks
S5120V3-28S-PWR-LI Ethernet Switch Host 1 Optional
S5120V3-52S-PWR-LI Ethernet Switch Host 1 Optional
S5120V3-28S-HPWR-LI Ethernet Switch Host 1 Optional
Optical module purchase
SFP module name
Center
wavelength
Interface
connector
type
Interface cable specification
Maximum
transmission
distance of optical
fiber
Remarks
SFP-GE-T - RJ-45  100m -
SFP-GE-SX-MM850-A 850nm LC
50/125 μm multimode fiber 550 m
62.5/125 μm multimode fiber 275 m
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310-A 1310nm LC
9/125 μm single mode fiber 10 km
50/125 μm multimode fiber 550 m
62.5/125 μm multimode fiber 550 m
SFP-GE-LH40-SM1310 1310nm LC 9/125 μm single mode fiber 40 km
SFP-GE-LH40-SM1550 1550nm LC 9/125 μm single mode fiber 40 km
SFP-GE-LH80-SM1550 1550nm LC 9/125 μm single mode fiber 80 km
SFP-GE-LH100-SM1550 1550nm LC 9/125 μm single mode fiber 100 km
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310-BIDI TX:  LC 9/125 μm single mode fiber  Note:
H3C S5120V3-LI Gigabit Access Switch Series
9
SFP module name
Center
wavelength
Interface
connector
type
Interface cable specification
Maximum
transmission
distance of optical
fiber
Remarks
1310 nm
RX:
1490 nm
These two types of
modules must be
used in pairs.
SFP-GE-LX-SM1490-BIDI
TX:
1490 nm
RX:
1310 nm
LC 9/125 μm single mode fiber
Note: These two
types of modules
must be used in
pairs.
SFP cable 1.5m - -
Transmission
distance 1.5m
100M optical module
(S5120V3-28P-HPWR-LI)
SFP-FE-SX-MM1310-A 1310nm LC
50/125 μm multimode
fiber/62.5/125 μm multimode
fiber
2 km
SFP-FE-LX-SM1310-A 1310nm LC 9/125 μm single mode fiber 15 km
SFP-FE-LH40-SM1310  1310nm LC 9/125 μm single mode fiber 40 km
SFP-FE-LX-SM1310-BIDI
TX:
1310 nm
RX: 1550 nm